



INSTITUTE OF POST GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH

Government of West Bengal 244, Acharyya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020, Ø : 223-5181

NOTICE

Sub: Result of The Interview of Contractual Project Technical Support (Level-III) (One post) for the ICMR Project

Project Name: "Development of a Telestroke Network to improve Stroke Care: A Quasi Experimental Study (TeStNet)" funded by the Indian Council of Medical research, New Delhi, Govt. of India.

In response to advertisement, dated 13.04.2024(Memo No./Inst/2264, Dated: 13.04.2024) in order to Project Technical Support (Level-III) for the Project Name: "Development of a Telestroke Network to improve Stroke Care: A Quasi Experimental Study (TeStNet)" funded by the Indian Council of Medical research, New Delhi, Govt. of India, an interview was held on 19th April, 2024 at 01.00 p.m in office of the Director BIN new building 2nd floor, Kolkata.

Based on the interview, a unanimous decision was taken by a committee of esteemed members regarding under mentioned merit score:

Contractual Project Technical Support (Level-III):

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Rank	Remarks
1.	BISHAL KUMAR DEY	1 st	Selected
2.	SURYENDU SAHA	2 nd	Wait Listed-1
3.	PIYALI DUTTA	3 rd	Wait Listed-2

As per merit list, first candidate in merit list of Project Technical Support (Level-III), **Bishal Kumar Dey** have to join the office of the undersigned within 8 days of the date of publication of result.

Failure to do so shall automatically give scope to the next person in merit.

No information shall be communicated to any candidate by any other means. Candidate has to bring all their original documents and 2 photo copies at the time of joining.

IPGME&R, Kolkata-700020

Memo No./Inst/.2439/16) Dated: 22/04/2024

Copy Forwarded for necessary action to

- 1. Honourable Director, IPGME&R, S.S.K.M Hospital
- 2. Accounts officer, IPGME&R, S.S.K.M Hospital
- 3. HOD, Neuromedicine, IPGME&R, S.S.K.M Hospital
- 4. PI of the project, IPGME&R, S.S.K.M Hospital
- 5. MOIC Project, IPGME&R, S.S.K.M Hospital
- 6. Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent, IPGME&R, S.S.K.M Hospital

I.P.G.M.E&R, Director Kolkata-700020 IPGME&R, Kolkata